BY: Conference Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 512 (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "an" in line 4 down through "be" in line 5 and substitute "<u>a</u> <u>law enforcement officer posing as</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 4, strike "(10)" and substitute "(11)"; in line 10, strike "<u>OR</u>"; in the same line, after "<u>REQUEST</u>" insert "<u>, OR ADVISE</u>"; and in lines 19 and 20, strike "AN INDIVIDUAL THE PERSON BELIEVES TO BE" and substitute "<u>A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER POSING AS</u>".